I/9151/2023







वर्षुपेव कृतुम्बळम् तम - ONE FAMILY - ONE FUTI

DEPARTMENT

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

लोक निर्माण (आर एंड बी) विभाग

PUBLIC WORKS (R&B)

THE ADMINISTRATION OF

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

F.No: A/164/2023-OFFICE OF SE PWD (RnB)/159-166

ई-मेल/email: <u>pstocomsecutl@gmail.com</u>

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह /UT Secretariat, Leh. Dated:-23.02.2023

Subject: -Sanction of Earned Leave in favour of Sh. Nisar Ahmad Superintending Engineer, PW(R&B) Circle, Leh.

Order: - 11-LA-PW(R&B) of 2023, Dated: -23.02.2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Earned Leave in favour of Sh.Nisar Ahmad Superintending Engineer, PW(R&B) Circle, Leh for a period of ten (10) days w.e.f 23.02.2023 with station leaving permission to visit Delhi in connection with medical checkup.

Sh. Ghulam Nabi, Superintending Engineer, PMGSY Circle Ladakh, shall look after the routine works of the office of Superintending Engineer, PW(R&B) Circle, Leh in addition to his own duties, during the leave period of Sh. Nisar Ahmad.

By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh

Sd-

अजीत कुमार साहू, आईएएस/Ajeet Kumar Sahu, IAS आयुक्त /सचिव/Commissioner/ Secretary, Public Works(R&B) Department.

Copy to the: -

- 1. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PW(R&B)/PMGSY.
- 3. Technical Director, NIC, Leh.
- 4. Concerned Officers.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 6. Superintendent Archive, Archaeology & Museums.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department for information of the Commissioner/Secretary.
- 8. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c)/e-file No.

(सोनम छोसडोन/ Sonam Chhosdon) उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary